## WESTERN MASON WATER DISTRICT

P.S.C.	KY. NO.	3		
O <u>rigina</u>	1 SHEE	r NO. 9		
CANCELL	ING P.S	.C. KY.	NO.	//date=te
	SHEE	r NO.	950	

## RULES AND REGULATIONS

FIRE PROTECTION: The District's system is not designed nor intended for use for fire protection in any manner whatsoever. Any customers using same for fire protection does so at his own full and sole responsibility and risk. The District makes no warranty as to the sufficiency of the water supply or the adequacy of the water pressure at any time. Customers are notified of this disclaimer in their water user contract.

METER MAINTANCE: It is the responsibility of each customer to keep meter clear of any trees, bushes, or shrubs and free of foreign objects that would interfer with reading of the meter.

FAILURE OF METER: Where a meter has ceased to register, or meter reading could not be obtained, the quantity of water consumed will be based upon an average of the prior six months consumption and the conditions of water service prevailing during the period in which the meter failed to register. Should a prior six month base evaluation period not be available, then quantity shall be estimated by District's engineer.

READING OF METER: Meters will generally be read between the 1st and the 12th of the month. However the District reserves the right to estimate bills and/or to vary the dates or length of period covered, if necessary or desirable due to inclement weather or other reason.

SALE OF WATER: Water furnished by the District may be used for domestic consumption by the customer's household or business only. (ONE HOUSEHOLD PER METER) The customer shall not sell donate, or give water to anyone except those members of his household. FIRE HYDRANTS: Conventional fire hydrants will be installed only on 6 inch or larger water mains and only when a professional engineer with a Kentucky registration certifies that adequate and reliable fire flows can be obtained in conformance with good engineering practice.

DATE OF ISSUE May 2, 19 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION EFFECTIVE June 12, 1991

ISSUED BY Month day year

Name of Officer Title Address

JUN 1 2 1991

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1)

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER

Univon

R(i)			
	FOR Mason County		
	Community, Town	or City	
	P.S.C. KY. NO.		
	SHEET NO		
Western Mason County Water District	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO		
(Name of Utility)	SHEET NO.		
RATES			
9. New Service Connection Charge	ervioon		
5/8 inch Meter Connection		\$750.00	
All other sizes	Ac	tual Cost	
10. Meter reading Charge This is charged if it is requested by the custor meter was read incorrectly and we re-read the meter was read correctly.		\$25.00	
11. Penalty of 10% will be added to all un-paid bills a	after 15 days from date of bill.		
12. Returned Check Charge  This charge will be levied and paid by the cus check of the customer "returned" for whateve		\$25.00	
13. Reconnection Charge  When a meter is removed from a customers paccount, then at a latter date they request we customer will be charged a service charge.		\$25.00	

DATED

IN CASE NO.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

APR 2 8 2003

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

	FOR Mason County Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. KY. NO
	SHEET NO
Western Mason County Water District (Name of Utility)	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO
(Number Office)	SHEET NO
	RATES

## **Monthly Water Rates**

First 2,000 gallons Next 8,000 gallons All over 10,000 gallons

\$ 14.72 minimum bill 3.81 per 1,000 gallons 2.65 per 1,000 gallons

**Bulk Sales** 

2.76 per 1,000 gallons

21312007

DATE OF ISSUE 4-19-2006  Month / Date / Year	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY
DATE EFFECTIVE 4-19-2006	EFFECTIVE
Month / Date / Year	4/19/2006
ISSUED BY Lavie French	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011
(Signature of Officer)	SECTION 9 (1)
TITLE Office manager	
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2006 - 00015 DATED 4-19-3006	By Executive Director

	FOR Mason County	
	Community, Town or City	
	P.S.C. KY. NOSHEET NO	
Western Mason County Water District	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO	
(Name of Utility)		
	SHEET NO	
The following rules and regulations are subject to approval of Kentucky Public Service Commission	change by the Commission at any time upon	
These rules and regulations are intended to supp the tariff.	lement the bond resolution, the rate resolution, and	
1. Meters will be read monthly between the 20th	and the 30 <sup>th</sup> of the month.	
	month. Said bills will state that they are to be paid in the rate regulations as to penalties and cut-offs will	
<ol> <li>All meters will be located on district mains and property to be served. Reference is made to a</li> </ol>	d in the absence of - special permission on the a mere detailed explanation contained in the tariff.	
<ol> <li>Complaints may be made to the operator of the commission within 10 days.</li> </ol>	ne system and may be appealed to the district	
5. The principal place of business of the district	will be the office at Dover, Kentucky.	
	er office Monday thru Friday from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 District PO Box 49 in Dover, Kentucky 41034.	
7. Deposits - 2/12 of the annual bill will be require	red as a security deposit in case of a bad risk.	
<ol> <li>Initial turn on charge This service charge will time they change occupancy on our water dis</li> </ol>	be for turning on the water for a new customer each strict, Service Charge \$25.00	
9. New Service Connection Charge 5/8 inch Meter Connection All other sizes		
	02/1/07	
DATE OF ISSUE Month / Date / Year	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY	
DATE EFFECTIVE Month / Date / Year	EFFECTIVE	
ISSUED BY David Fr. h	2/1/2007 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011	
(Signature of Officer)	SECTION 9 (1)	
TITLE Office manager		

IN CASE NO. \_\_\_\_\_DATED

SECTION 9 (1) BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Executive Director

	FOR Mason County Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. KY. NO
	SHEET NO
Western Mason County Water District	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO.
(Name of Utility)	SHEET NO.
RA	
The following rules and regulations are subject approval of Kentuckcy Public Service Commiss	
These rules and regulations are intended to supresolution, and the tariff.	oplement the bond resolution, the rate
1. Meters will be read for two months between	the 1st and the 12th of the month.
<ol><li>Bills will be dated and mailed every two mor within 15 days. However provisions containe cut-offs will apply.</li></ol>	nths. Said bills will state that they are to be paid ed in the rate regulations as to penalities and
<ol> <li>All meters will be located on district mains a the property to be served. Reference is made the tariff.</li> </ol>	nd in the absence of - special permission on le to a mere detailed explanation contained in
<ol> <li>Complaints may be made to the operator of commission within 10 days.</li> </ol>	the system and may be appealed to the district
5. The principal place of business of the distric	t will be the office at Dover, Kentucky.
<ol> <li>Water bills may be paid in person at the Dov 9:OO a.m. thru 5:OO p.m. or by mail to the Kentucky.</li> </ol>	ver office Monday, Wednesday, and Friday from Western Mason County Water District in Dover
7. Deposits - 3/12 of the annual bill will be requ	uired as a security deposit in case of a bad risk
8. Initial turn on charge	\$25.00
This service charge will be for turning on	
each time they change occupancy on ou	r water district.
	2-1-07
DATE OF ISSUE	
DATE EFFECTIVE	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
TITLE Office manager	APR 2 8 2003
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMM	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

IN CASE NO.

\_DATED \_